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2006 Report on Grant Management:

Amount of grants:

Governor Pawlenty’s Executive Order 05-03 Regarding Grant Management requires an
annual report to the Governor to summarize and report the results of this initiative. This
report is to include the “number, total amount, and nature of grants managed by the
state”.

This year’s report is the second time this information has been collected and reported.

Data was pulled from MAPS information by Department of Finance staff to capture all
grant payments made during the period of July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2006 using the
MAPS Acceptance date. The MAPS Acceptance date is the date that MAPS considers
the document completely processed. This information is a twelve month “slice” of the
grants business and not only includes payments made from state fiscal year 2006 funding
but also payments made from certified encumbrances from previous state fiscal years.
The 5 group object codes in MAPS are categorized as Local Assistance and all 5 group
payments were included in the data. Interagency grants (5F) may increase the total
amount of grant dollars when funds are granted between agencies and then granted out by
the receiving agency.

Grant payment object codes:

5A Aid to Counties S5E Aid to Special Districts
5B Aid to Cities & Towns 5F Interagency Grants
5C Aid to School Districts 5G Aid to Non-government Organizations

5D Aid to Higher Education Institutions 5H Aid to Individuals

Grant payments were made by forty-eight state entities. Seventeen entities are granting
agencies that were requested to provide information for this report because their granting
activities represent the focus of the Drive To Excellence Project. Thirty-one agencies
whose data is not included in the analysis are comprised of entities that may have other
legal authority such as the University, Historical Society and small boards and
commissions not within the focus of the Drive To Excellence Project. See Appendix 1.

In addition, twelve of the seventeen granting agencies also had 5 group object code
payments for programs that are not within the scope of the Drive To Excellence Grants
Project. Examples include school district aid payments, entitlement programs,
reimbursement programs, subsidies and loans. The seventeen granting agencies were
asked to identify programs not within the scope of the Drive To Excellence Grants
Project and these programs were excluded from further analysis. See Appendix 2.

The excluded programs were subtracted from an agency’s 5 group object code payments
so that the value of the grants included in the Drive To Excellence Grants Project could

- be determined. The 2006 total of $1,002,967,899.54 is less than the 2005 total that was
$1,125,952,512.64. See Appendix 3.
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The object code data was used to identity the breakdown of assistance by recipient
category (object code). See Appendix 4.

Number and nature of grants:

The annual totals from the seventeen granting agencies are 11,613 grants and 685 grant
programs. See Appendix 5.

The number of grants can not be obtained from MAPS information or any other statewide
system. Identifying the number of grants is complicated because of the variation in the
timing of when funding is made available to state agencies and the length of time for
which the funding is available. For example, state funds availability is limited by statute
(M.S. 16A.28) but federal funds may be awarded at any time and for various lengths of
time. Like funding available for grant programs, outgoing grant programs may vary in
length and may be awarded at any time during the year. Agencies were asked to
determine the number of grants in their programs, by grant program, so that the number
would be a fair representation of the annual number of grants that they manage.

Agencies used various methods to make this determination.

The grant program name identifies the nature of the grant programs and no other criteria
was been required for all agencies to use.

Enterprise-wide management of grants:

The grants category in MAPS not only includes grant programs managed by state
agencies, and the focus of Executive Order 05-03, but also intergovernmental
transactions such as legislative transfers, Local Government Assistance, loans, subsidies
and shared revenue. The Grants group working on the MAPS replacement project has
recommended the separation of grant programs from other intergovernmental
transactions in the accounting system so that enterprise-wide financial management and
reporting could be accomplished.

Current law requires the use of grant contracts when State programs sub-grant to service
providers. If the contracting process is done post-award this adds to the length of time
before the sub-grantee may begin to deliver services and consumes substantial work
effort by state agency staff. The federal application process requires that the applicant
agree to all requirements and terms as part of the application process and when awarded,
the “award” document is signed by both parties. If the state used this model, it would
streamline the process by eliminating the post-award contract with an “award” that would
incorporate the application and trigger the grant. MAPS does not have an “award”
transaction but it has been recommended for inclusion in the MAPS replacement system.

Currently, no one state agency provides oversight and direction of the state’s grant
programs and this has resulted in a diversity of processes. Should grant contracts be
replaced by grant “awards” enterprise-wide, the process change would require
establishment of enterprise-wide standards, policies and procedures.
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31 Agencies Not Included in Drive to Excellence Grants Project Analysis Appendix 1.

Page 1 of 1

Agency # Agency Name Expenditures

B20 Explore Minnesota Tourism $954,950.83
B34 Housing Finance Agency $15,610,980.96
B43 Iron Range Resources & Rehabilitation $16,340,717.91
B82 Public Utilities Commission $1,252,229.38
BoD Amateur Sports Commission $935,421.03
BovV Agriculture Utilization Research $1,600,000.00
E25 Center For Arts Education $266,177.22
E26 State Colleges and Universities $24,388,226.77
E40 Historical Society $25,029,640.60
E81 University of Minnesota $635,927,080.19
E97 Science Museum $750,000.00
G05 Racing Commission $987,040.01
G45 Mediation Services Department $98,575.00
G53 Secretary of State $32,269,761.95
G67 Revenue Department $124,187.00
69 Teachers Retirement Association $1,324.19
G8H Finance Higher Education - $1,391,000.00
G8S Finance Intergovernmental Aids $26,803,813.63
G90 Revenue Intergovernmental Payments $1,036,068,443.22
G9J Campaign Finance Board $60,697.40
GOR Finance Non-Operating $5,669,026.19
H75 Veterans Affairs Department $881,514.07
H76 Veterans Home Board $2,478.64
H7S Emergency Medical Services Board $2,183,667.96
J33 Trial Courts $226,401.23
J52 Public Defense Board $12,842,000.00
Jé5 Supreme Court $13,300,648.82
P01 Military Affairs Department $700,795.00
P7T Peace Officers Board (POST) $2,918,265.14
R28 Minnesota Conservation Corps $840,000.00
T9B Metropolitan Council/Transportation $204,287,964.89

TOTAL:  $2,064,713,029.23

2005 TOTAL: $1,004,290,280.83

All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/086, all 5 object code



Programs Excluded as OQutside of the Drive to Excellence Grants Project Focus Appendix 2.

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME

B04

B13

B42

E37

E60

H55

PO7

P78

R18

R29

R32

T79

Agriculture

Commerce

Labor and industry
Education

Higher Education Services
Human Services

Public Safety

Corrections
Environmental Assistance
Natural Resources
Pollution Control

Transportation
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All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/086, all 5 object code



17 Agencies Included in Drive to Excellence Grants Project

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME Included Expenditures Excluded Expenditures

B04 Agriculture $1,203,581.70 $20,168,019.59
B13 Commerce $1,297,517.79 $103,293,659.04
B22 Employment & Economic Development $170,775,857.86
B42 Labor and Industry $908,607.58 $1,006,870.16
E37 Education $76,420,204.66 $7.416,346,171.02
E50 Arts Board $8,393,226.05
E60 Higher Education Services $6,489,053.04 $5,599,186.71
G02 Administration $13,167,626.47
H12 Health $132,764,757.45
H55 Human Services $110,287,463.62 $768,154,570.39
Po7 Public Safety $121,683,175.03 $12,428,733.40
P78 Corrections $28,416,757.10 $35,962,514.51
R18 Environmental Assistance $499,971.75 $2,263,971.59
R29 Natural Resources $51,374,647.76 $11,774,028.42
R32 Pollution Control $8,221,823.93 $13,610,163.76
RoP Water & Soil Resources $14,870,481.14
T79 Transportation $256,193,146.61 $533,113,170.43
TOTAL: $1,002,967,899.54 $8,923,721,059.02
2005 TOTAL: $1,125,952,512.64 $8,262,928,519.35

All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/06, all 5 object code

Appendix 3.
Page 1 of 1

TOTAL

$21,371,601.29
$104,591,176.83
$170,775,857.86
$1,915,477.74
$7,492,766,375.68
$8,393,226.05
$12,088,239.75
$13,167,626.47
$132,764,757 .45
$878,442,034.01
$134,111,908.43
$64,379,271.61
$2,763,943.34
$63,148,676.18
$21,831,987.69
$14,870,481.14
$789,306,317.04

$9,926,688,958.56

$9,388,881,031.99



Grant Expenditures by Agency and Recipient Category (Object Code) Appendix 4.

Page 1 of 2

Counties Cities & Towns School Dist Higher Ed Special Dist
AGENCY # AGENCY NAME 5A 5B 5C 5D 5E
B04 Agriculture $34,579.90 $6,508.00
B13 Commerce $4,108.42 $78,217.71 $188,870.25
B22 Employment & Economic Development $25,641,208.78 $61,506,341.93 $64,664.00 $25,762,648.46 $25,891,370.29
B42 Labor and Industry $41,280.00 $26,796.00 $24,462.00
E37 Education $64,297 .12 $564,135.31 $42,953,674.88 $3,590,580.45 $581,658.39
E50 Arts Board $20,900.00 $133,019.00 $186,361.00 $7,624,346.05
E60 Higher Education Services $5,089,417.52 $1,399,635.52
G02 Administration $288,574.08 $70,464.38 $26,090.90 $184,193.73 $19,054.53
H12 Health $56,026,264.40 $6,697,336.11 $159,476.49  $30,927,993.82
H55 Human Services $7,762,764.16 $322,634.52 $1,121,741.93 $1,282,447.83 $176,662.76
P07 Public Safety $32,373,101.21  $22,802,129.60 $366,624.21 $620,695.57 $2,267,790.02
P78 Corrections $26,467,021.83
R18 Environmental Assistance $67,908.00 $6,600.00 $6,930.00 $327,555.00
R29 Natural Resources $11,918,711.46  $23,214,606.79 $40,009.74 $696,451.19 $8,972,902.31
R32 Pollution Control $1,764,934.92 $102,200.70 $16,800.00 $750,828.76 $2,572,314.27
R9P Water & Soil Resources $6,454,198.35 $8,408,282.79
T79 Transportation $120,968,144.40  $99,894,910.84 $27,437.73 $32,459,351 .40

TOTAL: $289,838,408.71 $215,226,564.60 $44,991,380.86 $69,349,436.21 $90,707,431.33
% OF TOTAL: 28.90% 21.46% 4.49% 6.91% 9.04%

2005 TOTAL: $286,452,926.03 $189,059,730.23 $41,266,131.60 $81,389,672.22 $107,412,368.16
2005 % OF TOTAL: 25.44% 16.79% 3.66% 7.23% 9.54%

All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/06, all 5 object code



AGENCY # AGENCY NAME

B04
B13
B22
B42
E37
E50
E60
Go02
H12
HS55
P07
P78
R18
R29
R32
R9P
T79

Agriculture
Commerce

Employment & Economic Development

Labor and Industry

Education
Arts Board

Higher Education Services

Administration
Health

Human Services
Public Safety
Corrections

Environmental Assistance

Natural Resources

Pollution Control

Water & Soil Resources

Transportation

TOTAL:
% OF TOTAL:

2005 TOTAL:
2005 % OF TOTAL:

Interagency
5F

$119,008.99
$970,064.08
$175,009.71
$2,472,074.07
$428,600.00

$979.02
$401,238.48
$9,504,824.02
$26,742,182.69

$352,117.10
$2,865,529.04
$131,452.22

$44,163,079.42
4.40%

$41,483,916.39
3.68%

Non-government

5G

$1,047,427.26
$907,312.42
$30,939,560.32
$641,059.87
$26,193,784.44

$12,578,269.83
$38,539,435.54
$90,116,388.40
$36,510,541.07
$1,949,735.27
$90,978.75
$5,767,559.12
$149,216.24
$8,000.00
$2,711,850.02

$248,151,118.55
24.74%

$377,397,621.41
33.52%

All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/06, all 5 object code

Grant Expenditures by Agency and Recipient Category (Object Code)

Individuals
5H

$115,066.54

$13,012.61

$110.66

$412,290.05

$540,479.86
0.05%

$1,490,146.60
0.13%

Appendix 4.
Page 2 of 2

TOTAL

$1,203,581.70
$1,297,517.79
$170,775,857.86
$908,607.58
$76,420,204.66
$8,393,226.05
$6,489,053.04
$13,167,626.47
$132,764,757.45
$110,287,463.62
$121,683,175.03
$28,416,757.10
$499,971.75
$51,374,647.76
$8,221,823.93
$14,870,481.14
$256,193,146.61

$1,002,967,899.54

100.00%

$1,125,952,512.64

100.00%



NUMBER OF GRANTS AND GRANT PROGRAMS ANNUALLY BY AGENCY Appendix 5.
Page 1 of 1

AGENCY # AGENCY NAME Number of Grants Number of Grant Programs
B04 Agriculture 132 12
B13 Commerce 115 9
B22 Employment & Economic Development 1,301 86
B42 L.abor and Industry 123 4
E37 Education 765 46
E50 Arts Board 331 11
E6GO Higher Education Services 78 5
G02 Administration 56 !
H12 Health 1,160 84
H55 Human Services 1,191 84
P07 Public Safety 2,002 83
P78 Corrections 188 16
R18 Environmental Assistance 17 3
R29 Natural Resources 2,602 173
R32 Pollution Control 108 11
R9P Water & Soil Resources 910 8
T79 Transportation 534 39
TOTAL: 11,613 685
2005 TOTAL: 11,773 567

All transactions from 7/1/05 through 6/30/06, all 5 object code



Agency Name:

AGRICULTURE

Agriculture

Agency Number: B04

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 1

Robert Niemala
© 651-201-6319
. robert.niemala@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Second Harvest Milk Grant
2 Dairy Development/Profit
Enhancement
3 Dairy Business Grants

4 Dairy Enhancement Special Project

5 Sustainable Ag Demo Grants
6 MN Livestock Breeders Assoc
7 Northern Crops Institute
8 Ag Development Grants
9 MN Grown Grants

10 Federal Grants

11 Ethanol Efficiency Grants

12 Marketing

TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
1
9

74
1
17

132

COMMENT
SFY 2006 per Legislative Language
SFY 2006

SFY 2006
SFY 2006
SFY 2006
SFY 2006 per Legislative Language
SFY 2006 per Legislative Language
SFY 2006
SFY 2006
SFY 2006
SFY 2006 per Legislative Language
SFY 2006



Agency Name:
Agency Number:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

COMMERCE

Commerce

B13

Jeremy de Fiebre
651-297-1221
jeremy.defiebre@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Low Income Heating Energy Assistance
Program

2 Weatherization Assistance Program

3 State Energy Program

4 State Energy Program Special Projects

5 State Technical Assistance Collborative
(STAC)

6 Conservation & Renewable Activities

7 Fair Housing Education
8 Legislative Commission on Minnesota
Resources
9 Council of Great Lakes Governors
TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
39

32

17
17

115

COMMENT

Federal formula grant; includes
appropriations EA4, EA5, EAB; 39
provider agencies

Federal formula grant; includes
appropriations WX2, WX3,

WX18, 32 provider agencies
Federal formula grant; E08
Federal competitive grants £E24
Competitive Grant - WMU & GTI

Federal discretionary grants, E20

Market Assurance

Univ of Minn, MN Project -
CERTs project

Federal funds from DOE



Agency Name:

EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Employment and Economic Development

Agency Number: B22

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 2

Judy Kislenger
651-297-1360
judy kislinger@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
Fund 051

1 PFA-Drinking Water
Fund 100

2 Minnesota Investment Fund

3 Small Business Development Centers
4 Minnesota Economic Development Assn

5 Women Venture
6 Mn Center for Rural Policy
7 Contaminated Grants

8 Minnesota Investment Fund-Flood

9 Bio-Tech Center
10 Redevelopment Account
11 Foreign Trade Offices
12 Youthbuild
13 Youth Intervention
14 Job Skills
15 Pathways
16 Twin Cities Rise
17 Mental lliness
18 Independent Living
19 Extended Employment
20 MI-Support Employment
21 Services for the Blind
22 Youth Programs
23 EE-Ctr for Deaf
24 Ottertail Co Winds
25 Intl Econ Develp Zone
26 Riverbend Ctr Enterpreneural
27 LaCreche Early Childhood Ctr
28 Childrens Discovery Museum
29 Mn Inventory Congress
Fund 150
23 Contaminated Cleanup Grants
Fund 200
24 MTO-Export Development
25 Job Skills-WFD
26 Pathways-WFD
27 Displaced Homemakers
28 Minnesota Investment Fund
29 Rural Endowment
30 Lead Base-Match
31 Challenge Grant-Urban
Fund 245

32 Workforce Development Fd-Dislocated Wkr

33 Lifetrack
34 HIV Education
35 OIC-WFD {Nurses)

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
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Agency Name:
Agency Number:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

EMPLOYMENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Employment and Economic Development
B22

Judy Kislenger

651-297-1360

judy kislinger@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

36 Displaced Homemakers
37 Extended Employment
38 Youthbuild

39 Boys/Girls Club

40 MN Youth

41 Deaf/Hard Hearing

Fund 300/310

42 Dislocated Workers

43 Incentive

44 Youth

45 Adult

50 Youth with Disablities

51 GWDC

52 Marketing

53 HUD Small Cities Comm Dev Blk Grt
54 HUD Lead Program

55 SBA Small Business Devel Centers
56 DOL-Nat Emerg Grants-NW Airliens

Employment Programs:

60 Employment Services

61 Sr Community Svc Empl Pg
62 Rehab Services

63 Independent Living

64 Unemployment Insurance
65 Mn Family Invest Pg

66 Youthbuild HUD

Fund 315

67 Pathways- TANF
68 Health Care & Human Services-TANF

Fund 331

69 Contaminated Grants

Fund 500

73 PFA-WIF

74 Flood Relief 2002 Infrastructure
75 Great MN Business Development Infra
76 Roy Wilkins Auditorium

77 Phalen Bivd

78 Roseau Flood Relief

79 Henn Co Empower Zone

80 Austin Flood

81 Crookston-Red Lake River

82 Red Lake Falls

83 Roseau Infrastructure

84 Roseau Building

85 Detroit Lakes-History Pavillion
86 Orono Big Island Veterans Camp

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS

2
56
10
1

17
1

105
28
57
35

12
175
51
22

23
32
34
14
11

,301

COMMENT



Agency Name:

LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Labor & Industry

Agency Number: B42

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

Michael Gaustad
651-284-5464
Michael Gaustad@state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 Vinland Grant 1
2 LEAP (Labor Education Advancement Program) Grants 3
3 Safety Grants 116
4 Construction Codes & Licensing Grants 3
TOTAL: 123



Agency Name:

EDUCATION

Education

Agency Number: E37

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 1

Michelle Weber & Sandy Hogen
. 651-582-8880 and 651-582-8295
:  michelle. weber@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Library Access Grants
2 Special Education Discretionary grants
3 MN Children's Museum
4 Board of Teaching
5 State Head Start Grants
6 MN School To Work Organization Foundation
7 Coliaborative Urban Education Programs
8 Best Practices
9 Indian Techer Preparation Grants
10 Magnet School and Program Grants
11 Youth Works
12 Federal Head Start Collaboration Grant
13 Migrant Education
14 Deaf/Blind Center Grant
15 Special Education Preschool Discretionary Grants
16 Part C Grants
17 Drug and Violence Prevention -- Governor's
18 Homeless Children
19 Even Start/Family Literacy Grants
20 Federal Charter School Facilities Incentive Grants
21 Federal Charter School Grants
22 Special Education Program Improvement Grants
23 21st Century Community Learning Centers
24 21st Century Grant U of MN
25 State Assessment
26 Community Services for Expelled Students
27 Reading First
28 Teacher Quality Enhancement
29 Vocational Education Act
30 Voluntary School Choice
31 Serve America
32 Math and Science Partnership
33 Gates Library Grants
34 Academy of Science Grant
35 Success for the Future
36 Tech Literacy Challenge
37 Refugee Child School Impact Grants
38 Mott Foundation
39 Adult Basic Education
40 LSTA Title |
41 Comp Revenue Pilot Program
42 NCREL - HS improvement
43 NGA Honor States Grant
44 Foreign Language Assistance
45 Bush Foundation Grant
46 Kindergarten Readiness & Family Support

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
17
70
1
7
34
11
3

N
o

0= NN

111

TOTAL: 765

COMMENT



Agency Name:

ARTS BOARD
State Arts Board

Agency Number: E50

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

Sue Gens
651-215-1604
sue.gens@arts.state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS
1 Regional Arts Council block grants 11
2 Artist Initiative grants 72

3 Cultural Community Partnership 20
grants
4 Arts in Education School Support 25
grants
5 Arts in Education K-12 Art Challenge 11
Minnesota grants
6 Arts in Education Organizational 22
Support grants
7 Institutional Support grants 119
8 Wells Fargo Foundation grants 26
9 Institutional Presenter Support grants 13
10 Series Presenter grants 12
11 Partnership grants 1
12 2004 SADI grant (returned) -1
TOTAL: 331

COMMENT
State funds
Combination, state and federal funds
Combination, state and federal funds

Combination, state and federal funds
Combination, state and federal funds
Combination, state and federal funds
Combination, state and federal funds
Private funds

Combination, state and federal funds
State funds

Combination, state and federal funds
Private funds



HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES

Agency Name:  Higher Education

Agency Number: EG60

Contact Name:  Emily Kissane

Contact Phone: 651-642-0595

Contact E-mail:  emily kissane@state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS  COMMENT

1 Learning Network of Minnesota 6
2 Improving Teacher Quality Program 23 US Dept. of Ed. program
3 Learn and Serve America Corp. for National Service 20
4 Intervention for College Attendance 14 State program
5 Postsecondary Service Learning 15 State program

TOTAL: 78

Page 1 of 1



ADMINISTRATION

Agency Name:  Administration

Agency Number: G02

Contact Name:  Angie Schyma

Contact Phone:  651-201-2533

Contact E-mail:  angie.schyma@state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF

GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 Political Subdivision Construction Grants 4
2 Public Broadcasting 25
3 Northern Counties L.and Use 1

Coordinating Board
4 Tech Related Assistance 4
5 Access o Telework 1
6 Alternative Finance Program 1
7 Developmental Disabilities Council 12
8 Family Support-360 Implementation 2
9 FGDC Metadata 4

10 Building Codes & Building Standards 1 This is an FY 05 paid grant. As of FY 06

Building Codes and Standards Division
is part of the Dept of Labor and Industry.

11 Assistive Technology Minnesota-Micro 1
Loan Program

56

Page 1 of 1



Agency Name:

HEALTH
Health

Agency Number: H12
Contact Name: Seema Siddiqui
Contact Phone: 651-201-5238

Contact E-mail

Page 1 0of 3

. seema.siddiqui@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

1 OEP Hospital Preparedness
2 Local Public Health Grants-Tribal Govis
3 Eliminating Health Disparities- Infant Mortality &
Immunization Grants
4 Eliminating Health Disparities-GRANTS
5 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families-
Disparities Grants
6 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families-Tribal
Govts
7 State Government Special Revenue-Drinking
Water
8 Drinking Water Revolving Fund Tech Assistance
9 Drinking Water Revolving Fund Wellhead
Protection
10 Operator Training Expense Reimbursement
11 General Fund Lead Hazzard-Dept. of Education
12 Lead Base Program Grants
13 Environmental Protection Agency Indoor Radon
14 Asthma Triggers
15 Childhood Lead Poisoning
16 STATE-Tuberculosis
17 Department of Human Services Refugee Health

18 Eliminating Health Disparities RHITB Grants

19 Tuberculosis Coop Agreement

20 Immunization-Coop Agreement 317

21 Refugee Health Office of Refugee Resettlement

22 Active Survellance for Pertussis, Immunization

23 Emerging Infections

24 AIDS Program Grants

25 Centers for Disease Control & Prevention AIDS-
Community Prevention

26 Centers for Disease Control & Prevention AIDS-
HIV Testing

27 Sexually Transmitted Disease Program

28 Sexually Transmitted Disease-Restricted

29 Sexually Transmitted Disease Surveillance
Network

30 Maternal and Child Health Block-Family Health
Mgmt

31 Preventative Block Grant Mental Health

32 STATE-Family Planning

33 Maternal and Child Health Block-Maternal and
Child Health

34 Abstinence Education

35 TITLE X-Family Planning

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
1
10
26

19
31

10

—

W = 5K

AwWwN -

COMMENT

These grant agreements are
potentially being counted by
DHS as well as MDH.



Agency Name:

HEALTH
Health

Agency Number: H12

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 2 of 3

Seema Siddiqui
. 651-201-5238
;. seema.siddiqui@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

36 STATE-MN Organization on Fetal Alcohol
Syndrome

37 State-Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Grant Program

38 Early Intervention Part C

39 New Freedom Grant

40 WIC Breastfeeding Peer Counseling

41 Bioterrorism Community Health Directors Office
Grants

42 Indian Health Grants

43 Bioterrorism Cities Readiness Initiative Grants

44 Rural Hospital Capital Improvement Grants

45 NHSC Loan Repayment

46 General Fund Loan Forgiveness

47 Health Care Access Fund Donated Dental Services

48 Health Care Access Fund- Community Health
Grant

49 Health Care Access Fund- Rural Hospital Grant

50 Dental Loan Forgiveness

51 Summer Intern Grants

52 Health Career Grants

53 Loan Forgiveness Program

54 Health Care Access Fund-Federal Match/NHSC

55 Pharmacy Preservation Grants

56 Physicians Loan Forgiveness

57 Nurses Loan Forgiveness

58 Community Clinics

59 Community Health-Health Resources Services
Admin. Hosp. Prep

60 Small Hospital Improvement

61 Rural Hospital Flexibility

62 Poison Information Centers

63 Cancer Planning

64 Genomics

65 Reducing Arthritis

66 Ovarian Cancer

67 Minnesota Breast & Cervical Cancer Control
Program-Screening

68 Wisewoman-Screening

69 Preventative Block Grant Health Risk Behaviors

70 STEPS to a Healthier US

71 Brain Injury/Trauma Registry

72 Preventive Block Grant-Health Promotion

73 5-A-Day Power Plus

74 [linois Capture Stroke Network

75 Diabetes Implementation

76 Walk to Hith/Indian Children

77 Cardio Vascular Disease Prevention

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
1

12
44
3
6
126

12
27
21

COMMENT



Agency Name:

HEALTH
Health

Agency Number: H12

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 3 of 3

Seema Siddiqui
;. 651-201-5238
: seema.siddiqui@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS COMMENT
78 Rape Prevention and Education 1
79 Addressing Asthma 5
80 Intervention to Reduce Ped Asthma 1
81 Tobacco Prevention Grants 3
82 Community Tobacco Prev Grnts 18
83 Tobacco Cessation Quitlines 1
84 University of MN Health Care Access Fund/Federal 10
Match
TOTAL: 1,160



HUMAN SERVICES

Agency Name:  Human Services

Agency Number: H55

Contact Name:  David Hanson

Contact Phone: 651-431-3737

Contact E-mail:  david.m.hanson@state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 TICKET TO WORK PROGRAM
2 EMPLY RETENTION & ADVANCE EVAL
3 REAL CHOICE GR-SYSTEMS CHANGE
4 CONS DIR PERS CARE-REAL CHOICE
5 DCFL - MATERNAL & CHILD CARE
6 DCFL-CHILD CARE ADMIN & DEV
7 CHILD TRUST FUND CHALLENGE
8 SURPLUS COMMODITIES
9 HUD
10 DCFL-CSBG
11 COMMUNITY FOOD & NUTRITION
12 DCFL-FEMA EMERG FOOD & SHLTR
13 DCFL-HUD SUPT HOUSING PROG
14 FINANCIAL LITERACY/TRAIN GRANT
15 FOOD STAMP CAP
16 TIV-B2 CHILD WELFARE PROGRAM
17 TIV-E FOSTER CARE
18 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMIN AID
19 TIvV-B1 CHILD WELFARE PROGRAM
20 ADOPTION INCENTIVE PAYMENTS
21 TIV-D RAMSEY PATERNITY PRJ-29%
22 TIV-D CHILD SUPPORT ADMIN
23 INDEPENDENT LIVING (SELF)
24 REFUGEE CMA
25 REFUGEE DISCRETIONARY GRANTS
26 MN MEDICAL CARE DEMO PROJ
27 ST PRESCRIPTION ASST PR (SPAP)
28 CONGREGATE MEALS
29 AGING - SOCIAL SERVICES
30 INDPT LIVING ED OPPORT(ETV) GT
31 HEALTH INSURANCE COUNSELING
32 NSIP REIMBURSMENT-USDA
33 TIV-D ACCESS & VISIT GRANT
34 CMH REAL CHOICE EBP PROJECT
35 FOOD STAMP ADMINISTRATION
36 FSET SERVICE GRANTS DEDICATED
37 CHILD ABUSE BASIC GRANT
38 CHILD JUSTICE ACT
39 TITLE H-DHS
40 REFUGEE SOCIAL SERVICES
41 FED ADOPT-HOMECOMING PROJ GRT
42 ALZHEIMER'S OUTREACH PROGRAM
43 TITLE XX BLOCK GRANT
44 FEDERAL CD BLOCK GRANT
45 FEDERAL MH BLOCK GRANT
46 REFUGEE TAG 10%
47 REFUGEE TARGET ASSIST
48 AOA RESOURCE CENTER
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Agency Name:
Agency Number:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E~-mail:

HUMAN SERVICES

Human Services

H55

David Hanson

651-431-3737
david.m.hanson@state.mn.us

Page 2 of 2

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
49 AGING CMS RESOURCES CENTER
50 AGING PREVENTATIVE HEALTH
51 3E CARE GIVER GRANTS
52 HOME DELIVERY MEALS
53 FORGOTTEN CHILDREN'S FUND
54 MENTAL HEALTH GRANTS-LF
55 FEMA EMERGENCY FOOD & SHELTER
56 ADAP REBATES
57 PRIV ADOPT & FOSTER CARE RECRU
58 INDIAN CHILD WELFARE ACT
59 CHILD WELFARE TRAINING
60 RURAL REAL TIME CAPTIONING
61 NURSING HOME ADV COUNCIL
62 MNCARE OUTREACH GRANT
63 CCDTF GRANTS
64 FOOD STAMP ENHANCED
65 HENN CO TITLE 1 CASE MGMT
66 MN HEALTHY MARRIAGE&FATHERHOOD
67 MCKNIGHT FIN LITERACY/TRAIN GR
68 BUSH FOUNDATN INFANT & TODDLER
69 COMP GAMBLE INDIAN GAME
70 PATERNITY EDUCATION GRANT
71 CHILDRENS TRUST FUND
72 DHS ADMIN OPERATIONS - GF
73 CHILDREN SVCS GR-GF
74 COMMUNITY SOCIAL SRVS GR-GF
75 AGING & ADULT SERVICES GRANTS
76 DEAF & HARD OF HEARING GRANTS
77 MENTAL HEALTH GRANTS
78 OTHER CONTINUING CARE GRANTS
79 CD NON-ENTITLEMENT GRANTS
80 SUPPORT SERVICES GRANT
81 OTHER CHILD&ECON ASSIST GRANTS
82 CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS
83 HC GRANTS-OTHER ASSIST-GF
84 FEDERAL TANF GRANT

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
2
8
11
8

COMMENT
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36
5
67
1,191

TOTAL:



Agency Name:

PUBLIC SAFETY
Public Safety

Agency Number: P07

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 2

Mary Foster
© 651-297-1715

: mary.foster@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Auto Theft Prevention
2 Byrne Miscellaneous One-time Project Grants
3 Community Crime Prevention
4 Crime Victim Services Miscellaneous One-time
Project Grants
5 Disproportionate Minority Contact
6 Emergency Fund
7 Financial Crimes Task Force
8 Homelessness Pilot Projects
9 Juvenile Accountability Block Grant
10 Juvenile Detention Alternatives to Incarceration
11 Juvenile Justice Special Projects
12 Methamphetamine Treatment
13 Metro Gang Strike Force
14 Narcotics and Gang Task Force
15 National Forensic Sciences Improvement
16 Ongoing Direct Services to Crime Victims
17 Problem Solving Partnership
18 Project Safe Neighborhoods
19 Re-entry Services
20 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment
21 Sexual Assault Multidisciplinary Action Response
Team
22 Sexual Violence Public Health
23 State Miscellaneous One-time Project Grants
24 Substance Abuse Courts
25 Title It Juvenile Justice
26 Title V Juvenile Justice
27 Violence Against Women Act Special Projects
28 Youth Gang Intervention
29 Youth Intervention Program
30 Weed and Seed
31 Youth & Alcohol Prevention FFY05
32 FEMA Public Assistance Program

33 FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

34 Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant Program
35 Hazardous Materials Emergency Preparedness

36 Emergency Management Performance Grant

37 Radiological Emergency Preparedness

38 Homeland Security Grant Program

39 Citizen Corps Program

40 Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
16
6
18
6

2
70
5
3
22
6
16
5
12
22
2
156
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76
415

15

87
16
36
15

COMMENT

This is the average number
per year over a 5-year period.

This is the average number
per year over a 5-year period.



Agency Name:

PUBLIC SAFETY
Public Safety

Agency Number; P07

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 2 of 2

Mary Foster
© 651-297-1715
. mary.foster@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
41 Urban Area Security Initiative
42 Metropolitan Medical Response System
43 Buffer Zone Protection Program
44 Metropolitan Transit Security Program
45 CriMNet
69 2006 Safe & Sober
70 2006 May Mobilization
71 2006 Safe Communties
72 2006 Teen Challenge
73 2006 Chiefs Challenge
74 CODES ,
75 Underage Drinking
76 Other General NHTSA Grants
77 Other Special Alcohol NHTSA Grants
78 Other Transfer Money NHTSA Grants
79 Motor Carrier Safety Assistance Program
(MCSAP)
80
New Entrant Safety Assurance Program (NESAP)
81 Operation NightCAP
82 Speed Limit Enforcement (HEAT)
83 ARMER/911 - 800 MHz Improvements

TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS COMMENT
9
1
19
1
6
50
41
21
16
29
2
3
21
14
10

1
1

312
214

2,002



Agency Name:
Agency Numbe
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

CORRECTIONS

Corrections

r. P78
Lina Jau
651-360-7169
lina.jau@state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Community Services Grants/Intensive Supervision

2 Community Services Grants/Juvenile Detention Subsidy - 8-

Day Temporary Hold
3 Community Services Grants/Increased Supervised SO/VO
CCA
4 Community Services Grants/Adult Felony CCA
5 Community Services Grants/Caseload Workload Reduction
CCA
6 Community Services Grants/SO Supervision
7 Community Services Grants/Remote Electronic Alcohol
Monitoring
8 Community Services Grants/CPO Caseload Workload
Reduction
9 Community Services Grants/Sex Offender Treatment
10 Community Services Grants/Restorative Justice
11 Housing Inmates/MCF Rush City/Amicus
12 Sex Offender Management/Upper Mississipi Mental
Health/Rick Thomton
13 Reentry Serious Violent Offender/Dave Ellis
14 Community Services Grants/DFO Special Enhanced SO
Supervision
15 Community Sevices Grants/Housing Pilot Project/Attic
16 ICWC Program

TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS

6
5

14

16
17

15
36

26

34
13
1
1

188

COMMENT

Ended 6/30/2006

Ended 19/31/2005



ENVIRONMENTAL ASSISTANCE

Agency Name:  Environmental Assistance
Agency Number: R18

Contact Name: Joshua Bunker

Contact Phone: 651-282-9889

Contact E-mail:  Joshua.Bunker@state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 Capital Assistance Program (CAP) 0 3 pending final application submittals
2 Environmental Assistancte (EA) Grants 16 General Funds
3 Environmental Assistancte (EA) Loans 1 General Funds
TOTAL: 17

Page 1 of 1



Agency Name:

NATURAL RESOURCES

Department of Natural Resources

Agency Number: R29

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 4

Linda Kelly
. 651-259-5545
. linda.kelly@dnr.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 Forestry - MN Releaf
2 Forestry - MN Releaf Community
3 Sustain Mgmt Private Forest LD
4 T&W State Trail Development
5 T&W Fishing Piers
6 Regional & Local Trail Grts Dv
7 Enf Shooting Range Dev & Rehab
8 1&E Shooting Range
9 Metro Greenway Restoration R3
10 Loc int Grt Con & Env Partner
11 Loc Int Grt Prks & Nat Areas
12 OMBS F&W Hab Coor I
13 OMBS Met Area WL Corridor Agr
14 Redeo Brownsfields Greenspace
15 OMBS Met Park Acg Rehab
16 Link Design Tech Trails UM
17 Intercnty Groundwater Project
18 Tapwaters Tech Assist Wished
19 Maintain Zooplankton Squar Lk
20 Dodge Nature Ctr Restoration
21 Bucks & Buckthorn Youth Hunter
22 Indoor Air Quality - MN School
23 OMBS CP/EP Grants
24 MN River Trail Pianniing
25 OMBS Loc Grant Park & Nat Area
26 Non-Metro Park Plan
27 Cannon Valley Trail Bridge
28 Birding Maps
29 Woodchip Biofilter
30 Water Quality Central Sands
31 Hydro Energy Mine Lakes
32 Henn Beach Water Qual
33 SW MN Flood Water Retention
34 Restore Indian Lake
35 Open Space Planning
36 3rd Crops For Water Quality
37 Bioconversion Potato Waste
38 Dairy Farm Digesters
39 Natural Gas Agri Biomass
40 Cedar Creek Interp Center
41 F&W Corr IH Agr
42 Met Corr Il Agr
43 Forest Stewardship
44 Eco Prairie Stewardship
45 L&M Env Coop Res
46 Waters Resource Mgmt
47 Waters Miss Headwaters Bd
48 Waters Leach Lake Band

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
36
4
18
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COMMENT
030_306
030_307
030_309
030_503
030_505
030_509
030_700
030_701
030_817
030 914
030_915
030_916
030_917
030_918
030_919
030_921
030_922
030_923
030_924
030 925
030_926
030_928
030_929
030_932
030_933
030_934
030_936
030_938
030_941
030_042
030_943
030 944
030_945
030 947
030_949
030_950
030_951
030_953
030_955
030_959
030_990
030_991
030_E04
030_E04
100_103
100_200
100_202
100_203



Agency Name:

NATURAL RESOURCES

Department of Natural Resources

Agency Number: R29
Contact Name: Linda Kelly
Contact Phone: 651-259-5545

Contact E-mail

Page 2 of 4

o linda.kelly@dnr.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
49 Mississippi River Litile Falis
50 Waters Flood Activities
51 Waters Ring Dikes
52 Waters Red River Mediation
53 Groundwater Analysis
54 DR 1419 Flood Hazard Grants
55 SFRA Landscape Level Plan Coor
56 Forestry Fire Protection
57 Parks Resource Mgmt
58 Reg Ops Metro Watershed
59 Reg Ops Clearing Acct Reg 2
60 Reg Ops Metro Greenway

61 OMBS Emergency Comm Equip Gr

62 WL Gen Cambridge

63 Waters Flood Hazard Mit Grants
64 Metro Regional Trails

65 OMBS - Hartley Nature Ctr Grnt
66 Trails Local Init Grants

67 T&W Trails Grants

68 WL Biologist Ruffled Grouse

69 T&W Access Operations

70 T&W Safe Harbor Development
71 T&W Water Access Recreation
72 Enforcement WRA Grants

73 Eco Exotics

74 Eco WRA Aquatic Exotics

75 T&W Snowmobile GIA

76 T&W Snow Metal Traction GIA
77 Enforcement Snowmobile

78 Enforcement Snow Grants

79 T&W ATV Operations

80 T&W ATV Grants

81 Enf ATV OHV Grants

82 T&W GIA

83 Enf OHM OHYV Grants

84 Enf ORV OHV Grants

85 Parks ILST - Metro Parks

86 T&W Trail Grants To Lug

87 OMBS Zoo Grants LIL

88 T&W OHV Vehicle Damage Acct
89 OMBS Land & Water

90 T&W XC GIA 1

91 FMIF Development/Roads C.O.
92 Waters Minnesota Power

93 Forestry County Road Grants
94 Forestry Sustain Wdinds Match
95 T&W XC GIA

96 T&W Trail Coop

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
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COMMENT
100_222
100_223
100_225
100_229
100_230
100_231
100_303
100_320
100_400
100_814
100_820
100_824
100_916
100_D00
110_201
110_502
110_903
130_550
130_556
130_652
181_500
181_501
181_508
181_702
181_E00
181_EO1
182_501
182_504
182700
182_701
183_500
183_505
183 705
186_500
186_705
187_705
18A_401
18B_501
18C_900
18D_500
18E_856
18H_500
18J_300
200 200
200_303
200_371
200_500
200_503



NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency Name:  Department of Natural Resources
Agency Number: R29

Contact Name:  Linda Kelly

Contact Phone: 651-259-5545

Contact E-mail:  linda kelly@dnr.state.mn.us

Page 3 of 4

GRANT PROGRAM NAME

97 MR R3 Building Maintenance

98 WL Coop Agmts

99 Eco Coop Agmt County Bio Sur
100 L&M Prof Services
101 Forestry Gen Andrews Nursery
102 Parks Interp Reg 1
103 T&W Access Development G&F
104 WL O&M
105 Eco G&F Operations Co
106 Fish Minnaqua
107 WL Deer Bear Redwood Falls
108 WL DMA
109 WL Witrfowl Wetlands
110 WL Pheasant
111 WL Wild Rice Reg 2
112 WL Surcharge Acg Misc
113 WL Wild Turkey Glenwood
114 WL Heritage Development
115 Eco Heritage Exotics
116 Fish Heritage Shoreland Restor
117 Fish Heritage Lets Go Fishing
118 T&W Rec Boating Safety
119 Enf Fed Boat Safety Grants
120 Reg Ops Camp Ripley ACUB
121 Waters Coastal Zone Mgmt
122 Waters NOAA MLSC Program Yr 5
123 Fed Flood Plain Mgmt FFY 05
124 Waters NOAA MLSC Program Yr 6
125 MAP Modernization Mgmt Support
126 Waters NOAA MLSC Program Yr 7
127 Forestry - Volunteer Fire Assistance
128 Forestry - Oak Wilt FFY 03
129 Forestry - Urban Forestry Fed
130 Forestry Intercity Project
131 Forestry - Wildfire Risk Mit
132 Forestry Stewardship Cent Off
133 Forestry FLEP
134 T&W Clean Vessel
135 T&W Symms Natl Rec Act
136 T&W Boat Infrastructure
137 Closing Canopy Metro Wildlife
138 Eco LIP Grants
139 WL SWG Bemidji Research R1
140 Eco SWG Nongame
141 Eco SWG Grants
142 Fish Fed Agmts Adv Co
143 Eco Closed Landfills
144 Waters Flood Hazard Mit Grants - State

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
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100
14
484

208

33

28

20
21

29

186
43

43
57
140

24
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COMMENT
200_824
200_D21
200 E22
202_800
203_300
204 _402
230_500
230_D00
230_E00
230_F00
231_D00
232_D00
233 D00
235 D00
236_D00
237 D00
238_D00
239 D00
239 _E00
239_F00
239 F11
300_015
300 015
300 018
300 _213
300 224
300 226
300_227
300_228
300 229
300_303
300 306
300 308
300 308
300_310
300 311
300 311
300_500
300 502
300 503
300_802
300_E04
300 _E05
300 _E05
300 _E07
300_FO1
331 030
500 _252



NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency Name:  Department of Natural Resources
Agency Number: R29

Contact Name:  Linda Kelly

Contact Phone:  651-259-5545

Contact E-mail:  linda.kelly@dnr.state. mn.us

Page 4 of 4

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
145 Flood Hazaard Mit Grant Local
146 Dam Repair, Reconst, Removal LOO
147 Waters Flood Hazard Mit Grant LOO
148 Waters Flood Hazard Mit GT .01
149 Dam Improvements L02
150 Waters Flood Hazard Mit L02
151 Dam Improve Crookston L0O3
152 Flood Hazard Mitigation L0O5
153 Waters Flood Mitigation Roseau
154 Flood Hazard Mit Grants LL05
155 Flood Haz Mit Grant Austin L05
156 Dam Renovation & Removal L05
157 Forest Reforestation L05 R4
158 County Forest Land Grants L05
159 Parks Initiative Cntrl Office
160 T&W McQuade Rd
161 T&W Water Rec Fishiing Piers
162 T&W Lake Superior Harbor Dev
163 Reg Ops Greenway Acg 98 appr
164 FOS Co Field Office Renovation
165 Metro Req Park Acg & Btr LOO
166 Cap Como Pk Educ Res Ctr LOO
167 OMBS - St Paul Upper Landing Pk
168 Metro Reg Park Acq & Dev L02
169 Met Reg Parks - Como Conserv L0O3
170 WL RIM Plate Gift Slayton
171 WL RIM Plate Match Slayton
172 Reg Ops Bush Foundation R3
173 WL Gifts

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
4
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500 253
500_254
500_255
500_257
500_260
500 262
500_264
500 265
500 266
500_267
500 268
500_270
500 341
500 342
500_451
500 550
500 555
500 572
500 861
500_863
500 931
500 932
500 933
500 934
500_935
521 D44
522 D44
690_890
690_DO91



POLLUTION CONTROL

Agency Name:  Pollution Control Agency
Agency Number: R32

Contact Name:  Joshua Bunker

Contact Phone: 651-282-9889

Contact E-mail:  joshua.bunker@state.mn.us
ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) 8 C08, WN8
2 LCMR - Phosphorus Control 1 C25
3 Pollution Prevention 2 C22
4 LCMR - Surface Water Monitoring 2 C29
5 Clean Water Act Section 319 Non-Point Source 46 WR7, WL9, WNQ,
WT7, WV1, WJ8

6 Clean Water Partnership 25 W27
7 Feedlot 1 WTH1
8 Stormwater 6 WT8
9 MN River 7 W01, W50

10 Met Coundil 2 WE5

11 Individual Sewage Treatment Systems Program (ISTS) 8 WD5, WE6, WU1

TOTAL: 108

Page 1 of 1



Agency Name:

WATER AND SOIL RESOURCES

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Agency Number: R9P

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact E-mail:

Page 1 of 1

Bill Eisele
651-282-2929
bill.eisele@bwsr.state.mn.us

ANNUAL # OF
GRANT PROGRAM NAME GRANTS COMMENT
1 Cost Share Program 209
2 Natural Resources Block Grant Program 476
3 SWCD Base Grant Program 180
4 LCMR Projects 3
5 Bonding Projects 1
6 Flood Plain Mgmt 1
7 Other General Fund Projects 3
8 Special Revneue Projects 37
TOTAL: 910



Agency Name:

TRANSPORTATION

Transportation

Agency Number: T79

Contact Name:
Contact Phone
Contact E-mail

Page 1 of 1

MaryAnne Hruby |
. 651-296-0372
. maryanne.hruby@dot.state.mn.us

GRANT PROGRAM NAME
1 AIRPORT DEVELOP & ASSIST
2 CIVIL AIR PATROL
3 PINE CREEK AIRPORT
4 AIR SERVICE MARKETING PROGRAM
5 HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT
6 TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
7 RDCS GRANT
8 MPO GRANTS
9 FTA CAPITAL PURCHASES
10 RURAL TRANSIT ASSISTANCE
11 FEDERAL AIRPORTS
12 FTA SEC 5303 PLANNING
13 CENTRAL CORRIDOR 20500
14 FED COUNTY ROAD & BRD
15 ELDERLY TRANSIT-LOCAL
16 REGIONAL RAIL GRANTS
17 RVRVW/CNTRL CR MN90X126 20.507
18 NORTHSTAR COMMUTER BUSMNO30069
19 1 - 394 GARAGES - OPERATIONS
20 RENOVATE DULUTH TRANSIT BLDG
21 ROLLING STOCK GRANTS
22 PUBLIC TRANSIT GRANTS
23 PORT DEVELOPMENT-2001
24 LLOCAL BRIDGE REP-2001
25 PIE/TERO
26 CONVERSION-00 CTY/LOC BRIDGE
27 02 LOCAL BRIDGE R&R
28 STATE EMERG FUND-2002 FUND
29 MVRRA
30 PORT DEVELOPMENT -2003
31 GREATER MN TRANSIT FAC
32 POLK COUNTY GRANT
33 EXCESS R/W RENT
34 TRNSITWAYS PROJ/RED ROCK-NSTAR
35 LOCAL BRIDGES RE-05
36 LOCAL RD IMPR-REGIONAL
37 LOCAL RD IMPR-SAFETY
38 PORT DEVEL ASST 05
39 LOCAL BRIDGE REPL & REHAB

TOTAL:

ANNUAL # OF
GRANTS
130
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